/ ASS. REC. BY: Stere CS/A/4.21	005909/Evf3
	saignment,
From: Dale:	Veh No: . SKV 7558 R Yr Regn: 21/5/19
Estimated Cast:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry /-Text / Prime Mover /
	Truck / Trailer or
(OD) TP/WS/JP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV To Inspect Vehicle No:	VIA CLASSIC MARKET
al Workshop m/s	·
ol .	700701
Insured:	
	Eng/No:
Policy No. 1900099056	CNO: KNAO [811 VK 625 1898
Claims No. 3572076348SG	Gen. Cond: Good /-Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess: 600	Steerings Ingider / Jammed / Lauked / Burnt or
(Cliont's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh;	Mod : NII / SIRIM / STD AIRIM or
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Tyre Size: P: 975/55P17
(Policy Condition)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Remark: The veh had commenced its Nis? 10/8	S. BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO I YOKO or & (nit) mold.
Ral. or Market Value:	
IDAC Accident Rood: Consistent?: Yes or No	Fron! Rear
	R/8al, S i mm R/8al, S mr
SIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	: UBal. \ mm UBal. \ mr
Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 15/5/21 0.0.1. 18/5/21
cum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	· Survey held at (YC/C & COMPY)
CA 1 REV 1 REP. 1 24 HRS	Des. of Damages (Frt) Rear O/S N/S U/C Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN/OL	י זע 🗼 י
Dale:Person Contacted:	The :U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Yims Action / Instruction	
Mr-66K	· ·
14/0/04	
11/6/21 Final fig \$5255.20 confirmed by email	I (Red 1147.80,18%)
	•
	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
	*
nie/Time, File, Poss to? Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: 4
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 1 Survey Fee:
ele/Tuno, Füe Return Jo?	Transportation:
14/6/21-Typist Add Fed	9: :Sile insp (\$)_8+RS_8
	: Interview (\$) Frote
Merimen •	Tooh, Invs (12
unp tun / 1.1:1: \$5255.20	: Weet and 18
	TC-YAL
	Down World Makes agreement and a company of the
	*



CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

ESTIMATE

Co Reg No : 199405410K	ESTIMATE	GST Reg No : MR-8500111-)
Invoice Name & Address		Owner Name & Vehicle Info
OH SOON SENG	Cust No/Name Reg No/Reg Date	/OH SOON SENG SKV7558R / 21/05/201
BLK 671B JURONG WEST STREET 65 #05-114 SINGAPORE 642671	Date In/Mileage Chassis No	/ 0 KNAD6811VK6251898
Contact No Mobile: 94503319	Engine No Make/Model Colour/Trim	G3LCJP150634 KIA/STONIC 1.0 A SX BIT W GREEN TRI GAB GREEN ROOF W PL/ BGH MEDIUM GRAY

Account No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No		
CSM00081	Cash	18/05/2021/ 10:10	BLC	442 / CocoLu		33460		
		Description of Good	ds / Service	s	Qty	Unit Price	Disc%	Amount
E PNT88000	,	1 a v	490					800.00
	T ^T BUMPER,	, BONNET 2 X	4.77					700.00
E PNT98000	INT COD (FRT BUMPER, BONNET	350 x 2					700.00
M SUNDRY	INI FOR I	-KI BUMPER, BUNNET	12					80.00
90% - 3678 SHEEL WOODSHEEL	SEAL ERT	NO. PLATE FROM LTA	- mis					00.0
M SUNDRY	SERE TICT	NO. TENTE TROM ETA	1(>					50.0
생님은 그래 즐겁니다 맛이 뭐이다.	ER PLATE	WITH FRAME / BR						357.3
A 90000001							- 1	30.0
CHECK WI	RING & EL	ECTRICAL SYSTEM						
A 10028901		[П	П	П		1	120.0
TO CARRY	OUT DIAG	SNOSTIC CHECK USING	HI-SCAN PI	ROTEST	1576	.)		
USING HI	-SCAN PRO	SNOSTIC CHECK USING	5011	11111116				
			96		100)		20.0
Sundry COVER ED	DIMMED I	IPR / BR			1.00	476.00	00 00	476.0
M COVER-FR	RIMPER L	WR / CUT	a Maret)		1.00	367.00		367.0
M GRILLE-FI		7111	e) lowe)		1.00		00.00	96.0
M SKID PLA		MPER / LUT ()	(۱۹۲		1.00	(4. 4.)	00.00	55.0
M GRILLE A					1.00	324.00		324.0
M STRIP-FR	BUMPER	Χ.			1.00		00.00	27.0
		RÍLLE UPR 🤚 🛕	- 00 0	24)	1.00	46.00	00.00	46.0
		JMPER A/INTAKE	- OR C	(VIIC)	1.00	907047700740746748	00.00	61.0
			R		1.00		00.00	98.0
M STIFFNER		914 A A			1.00	123.00		123.0
		R SIDE, RH			1.00		00.00	13.0
M AIR DUCT		R SIDE, LH			1.00		00.00	13.0
M AIR DUCT				Stow CIK	(K) 1.00		00.00	38.0 38.0
M LIP ASSY				Clerk Cox	1.00		00.00	32.0
	Y-HEAD, RI			18/5/21.11	Man 1.00	1845.00		1845.0
M PANEL AS	되었다. 뭐라가 아일까게 뭐라지? 200~	- 00		2001	1.00	904.00		904.0
		F VIV		Steve CLK 18/5/21, 11 00-14			V-647A103/E985/L	
Confirm &	accepted I	by		Excert - 7		-		
		hence notify		010				
the Repaire				P/F		Net		6,356.
To resurvey i				n . n./	7% GST or	n 6356.0	00	444.
) during resurvey		MINIC	1 .	Takal Daniel	- 1920)	£ 900 f
Parts prices		1888 TO TO THE POST OF THE SECOND SEC		, ,	1	Total Payab	e	6,800.
Authorized	Standtor	y and company stamp		4 495	S			

Validity of this making is allowed

Validity of this making is the days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated quite making making and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque in you must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.

A215H000B / CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD TRY DATE & TIME: 17/05/2021 16:10 (SGT)

DBMITTED BY: TAN SHIEH YUEN VERSION: 1 (17/05/2021 16:10 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving

and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

17/05/2021 16:10 (SGT) 15/05/2021 19:40 (SGT) Lor 1 Toa Payoh, Singapore **BLK 43 LORONG TOA PAYOH OSCP** Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SKV7558R

+65-94503319

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER Is company? Name Of Registered Owner OH SOON SENG NRIC No SXXXX564Z Email Address BOBBYOH28@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-94503319

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Vehicle Registration Number

Manufacturer Model Stonic Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Yes Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 998

Alternative Phone No

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy No Policy Number 1900099056 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

OH SOON SENG SXXXX564Z

<i>[]</i>	
	28/05/1965
of Birth	
ipation	Outdoor
of Driving Pass	27/04/1993 28 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
nving experience	A TOTAL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH
Gender	Male
1 sobile Number	(Phone) +65-94503319
Alt. Phone Number	+65-94503319
Email Address	BOBBYOH28@GMAIL.COM
Address	BLK 671B JURONG WEST ST 65 #05-114
Address complement	
a stoods	642671
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	₹
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	÷
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	10 and whilst parked
Type of Accident	Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
Hoad Garage	
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	4
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	•
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	0
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Soliciting/offering accident elements.	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
DETAILS OF TOPICE TO	
the the police?	Yes
Was the accident reported to the police?	Toa Payoh Neighbourhood Police Centre
Police Station Name	(Phone) +65-18002519999
Police Station Phone No	- A - OF COE49740
Alt. Police Station Phone No	93 Toa Payoh Central Toa Payoh Community Building #01-02
Police Station Address	Singapore 319194
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given:	**************************************
If yes, against whom?	
F2-1 - 7 F	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
REFER TO ATTACHMENT	
2 EX 0 KFE/2 E-F1	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
1100 01010 011) 00010 1110 011 011 011 0	
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 11
A CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
	CREZOESH
Vehicle Registration Number	GBF7058H
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	·•
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	<u> 5</u>

A 7	
/ /	Commercial vehicle
e Category	-
of Driver	
hact Number	<u>a</u>
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Address complement	
Postcode Company Name	
rance Company Ivanie	
Nature Of Damage	CAR B
	CALLE
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
	VELIALE BEASERTY SE
	VEHICLE PROPERTY 2:
Vehicle Registration Number	SMP2100T
Vehicle Manufacturer	*
Vehicle Model	<u>.</u>
Vehicle Variant	_
VCITION	
Venicle Colodi	Private car
Venicle Category	HONG LENG SAN
	(Phone) +65-96863998
Comer	Note that the second se
Address complement	
	•
Postcode Insurance Company Name	10 2
	<u>2</u>
Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident	CAR C
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
No. Of Passenger (including briver)	
A STATE OF THE	WEHICLE PROPERTY SHEEPER
	A CONTRACT OF THE SECOND SECON
2	SLA6002H
Vehicle Registration Number	3LA000211
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	•
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	Divisto sor
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	•
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	•
Postcode	*
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	CAR D
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	Tel
WITNES	SS DETAILS
WITNESS 1	
Name	HONG LENG SAN

(Phone) +65-96863998

Phone

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

fau.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

A: SKV 7558R

3: GBF 7058H

C: SMP 2100T

B B B C D D: SLAGOO2H

A ICICIP

scribe Circumstar	ices of the Ac	,cident					
Dalick	REPORT	NO,	E/202	10515/	0202		
POLICE							
						1 -2524 -242	

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

A.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Ju

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





T/20210515/2106

1 of 3

Report No. T/20210515/2106

Police Station Of Origin:
Toa Payoh N.P.C
93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh
Community Building SINGAPORE 319194
Tel No: 1800-2519999

Date/Time Report Made: 15/05/2021 22:12			Vide Report No.: E/20210515/0202	Station Diary No. 135	
Informar	nt's Particu	ılars			
	Informant: N SENG		Address: APT BLK 671B JURONG WEST STREET 65 #05-1 SINGAPORE 642671		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S 5564Z		64Z	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 94503319		
	Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 55	Date of Birth: 28/05/1965	Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner	Institution / School Name:	
Race: Chinese Occupation: Student			Language:	Institution / School Hame,	
			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Accident		CONTRACTOR AND CONTRA	Type of Location:
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 15/05/2021 19:40	Car Park
Location:				
LORONG 5 T	ОА РАҮОН			
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume:
Type of Collisi	on:		a	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBF7058H	Lorry					0
SKV7558R	Car				Seriously	0
SMP2100T	Car				Damaged	





Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20210515/2106

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	The same of the sa		A ST HALL BOX DO	
Any Pedestrian Ir	nvolved: No			
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL	Use of	Pedestrian C	rossing: NA
Vehicle Owner	Sold IN II WILL SERVICE		7 Su 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	a service and the
Name	OH SOON SENG		ID No.	S463564Z
Related Vehicle	SKV7558R (Car)		Contact I	No. 94503319
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Da	- 1 P/2	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date D	ischarge NI	L.
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree	of Injury NI	<u>L</u>

Brief Details.

On 15/05/2021 at about 1430hrs, I arrived and parked at Blk 43 Lorong 5 Toa Payoh OSCP lot 173. At that point in time, my car (SKV7558R) was intact. At about 2030hrs, I came back to my car and discovered that my car has been damaged and there are Traffic Police (TP) officers around.

I was then informed by the TP officers that a lorry (GBF7058H) had collided into my car and the car parked on my right (SMP2100T) at lot 172. I did not know what had happened and was only told by the vehicle owner of SMP2100T that the lorry had collided into our cars and attempted to run away. However, the lorry driver was eventually called to come back.

I wish to state that I have an in-car camera but it does not record when the car is parked. After the case concluded, the TP officers passed me a case card (E/20210515/0202) and told me to proceed to lodge a police report.





T/20210515/2106

3 of 3

Report No. T/20210515/2106

police Station Of Origin:
Toa Payoh N.P.C
93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh
Community Building SINGAPORE 319194
Tel No: 1800-2519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

DOMESTIC BENCHMAN	-	100 W
Sketch	P	ลท
Skelli		u

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the <u>report number</u> as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: E / Sgt 2 GARY LEW QI HAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 15/05/2021 22:12
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sr Staff Sgt CHONG GUAN FATT Contact No.: 65476083	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	J L

AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE

: 1900099056

No. Insurance

: 21 May 2019 to 20 May 2021

Endorsement No.

: 000000000281635

Issued Date

30 May 2019

Name of Policyholder

: Oh Soon Seng

Address

: 671B JURONG WEST STREET 65

#05-114

SINGAPORE 642671

Occupation/Nature of Business: Others(Indoor)

ABOUT THE VEHICLE THE PARTY

Registration No. : SKV7558R

Seating Capacity: 5

: KNAD6811VK6251898

First Year of Registration : 2019

The second of the second second second second second Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 998.00 CC

Engine No.

: G3LCJP150634

Body Type

: SUV

Market State Control of the Control of the Control

Make/Model

Chassis No.

: KIA Stonic

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: DBS BANK LTD

Sum Insured

: Market Value

Off Peak Car

: Yes

Driver Restriction: NA

Insuring with COE/PARF

: Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive :

b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") If You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience than 2 years' driving experience.

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Act of Gcd. Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc, Strike, Rlots and Civil Commotions, PA to Authorised Driver / Unnamed Passengers- \$10000, Dealer + AIG Authorised Workshops, New For Old (36 months),
Act of Gcd. Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc, Strike, Rlots and Civil Commotions, PA to Authorised Driver / Unnamed Passengers- \$10000, Dealer + AIG Authorised Workshops, New For Old (36 months),
PA insured- \$100000, Fixture and Accessories (Cosmotic)- \$5000, Solar Film- \$1150, Loan Protection, In-Cer Camera Excess Waiver, Glass Roof/ Moon Roof/ Panaromic Glass Roof, NCD
PA insured- \$100000, Fixture and Accessories (Cosmotic)- \$5000, Solar Film- \$1150, Loan Protection, In-Cer Camera Excess Waiver, Glass Roof/ Moon Roof/ Panaromic Glass Roof, NCD

1) Driver Details : Update Claims Details 2) NCD Details : Update NCD on Policy with AIG

Declared Previous Insurer: AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Declared NCD: 50%

Verified NCD 50%

With the update in Claims/NCD details, premium and/or excess are revised. Refer to details stated above.

Based on the updated NCD, Safe Driver Discount and/or No Claim Discount Protector Is/are revised accordingly.

Endorsement effective from:21-May-2019. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

and the second of the second and the second to the second second